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donations, and, in some cases, municipal aid. The amount de
rived from patients is, in most cases, very small. 
RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE OF PRINCIPAL PUBLIC CHARIT

ABLE INSTITUTIONS IN CANADA, 1892. 

INSTITUTIONS BY PROVINCES. 

Ontario— 
General hospitals 
Deaf and dumb institution, Belleville... 
Blind institution, Brantford 
Houses of refuge 
Orphan asylums 
Asylums for the insane 
Magdalen asylums 

Quebec— 
Deaf and dumb institution 
Blind institution, Montreal 
Industrial and reformatory schools.... 
Asylums for the insane 

Nova Scotia— 
General hospital 
Deaf and dumb institution 
Blind institution 
Asylum for the insane 
Poor-houses 

New Brunswick— 
Deaf and dumb institution 
Asylum for the insane 
General hospital, St. John 

Manitoba— 
General hospitals. 
Asylums for the insane 
Home for incurables 
Deaf and dumb institution, 
Children's home 
Women's " 

British Columbia-— 
Asylum for the insane 
General hospitals 
Orphan's home 
Houses of refuge 

Prince Edward Island— 
Ayslum for the insane 

Total. 

RECEIPTS. 

Govern
ment. 

84,448 
43,971 
35,623 
50,136 
14,641 

551,201 
517 

al3,200 
al,990 

124,140 
369,857 

41,008 
6,560 
1,575 

70,278 
1,927 

1,500 
46,501 
4,500 

22,385 
40,924 
10,895 
10,093 
1,000 

500 

21,292 
30,556 

1,000 

16,146 

1,618,364 

Other 
Sources. 

255,948 

154,419 
93,337 
73,241 
17,639 

7,217 
3,370 
8,319 
7,124 

810 
5,103 

20,870 

20,520 

2,418 
31,769 
5,785 
3,721 

942 

712,552 

EXPENDI
TURE. 

278,200 
41,673 
36,750 

176,984 
99,096 

544,581 
15,822 

13,200 
1,990 

6124,140 
6369,857 

38,662 
10,201 
9,540 

77,402 
61,927 

2,310 
49,183 
17,935 

41,499 
640,924 
610,895 
610,093 
61,000 

6500 

23,710 
64,622 
3,681 
7,172 

17,885 

2,131,434 

al890. 6Government expenditure. cNo details. 

1484. The above figures show a Government expenditure of 
$1,618,364, to which may be added the sum of $52,825, given as 
Government aid in the province of Quebec to charities generally, 
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