donations, and, in some cases, municipal aid. The amount derived from patients is, in most cases, very small.

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE OF PRINCIPAL PUBLIC CHARIT-ABLE INSTITUTIONS IN CANADA, 1892.

Institutions by Provinces.	RECEIPTS.		Expendi-
	Govern- ment.	Other Sources.	TURE.
	\$	\$	\$
Ontario		*	*
General hospitals	84,448	255,948	278,200
Deaf and dumb institution, Belleville	43,971		41,673
Blind institution, Brantford	35,623		36,750
Houses of refuge	50,136	154,419	176,984
Orphan asylums	14,641	93,337	99,096
Asylums for the insane	551,201	73,241	544,581
Magdalen asylums	517	17,639	15,822
Quebec			
Deaf and dumb institution	a13,200	c	13,200
Blind institution, Montreal	a1,990	c	1,990
Industrial and reformatory schools	124,140		b124,140
Asylums for the insane.	369,857		b369,857
Nova Scotia	44.000		00.000
General hospital	41,008	7,217	38,662
Deaf and dumb institution	6,560	3,370	10,201
Blind institution	1,575	8,319	9,540
Asylum for the insane	70,278	7,124	77,402
Poor-houses	1,927	c	b1,927
New Brunswick	1 500	810	0.910
Deaf and dumb institution	1,500	5,103	2,310
Asylum for the insane General hospital, St. John	46,501 4,500	20,870	49,183 $17,935$
Manitoba	4,000	20,010	17,000
General hospitals	22,385	20,520	41,499
Asylums for the insane	40,924	20,020	b40,924
Home for incurables	10,895		b10,895
Deaf and dumb institution	10,093		b10,093
Children's home	1,000		<i>b</i> 1,000
Women's "	500		$\dot{b}500$
British Columbia		}	
Asylum for the insane	21,292	2,418	23,710
General hospitals	30,556	31,769	64,622
Orphan's home		5,785	3,681
Houses of refuge	1,000	3,721	7,172
Prince Edward Island	40		<u> </u>
Ayslum for the insane	16,146	942	17,885
Total	1,618,364	712,552	2,131,434

a1890. bGovernment expenditure. cNo details.

1484. The above figures show a Government expenditure of \$1,618.364, to which may be added the sum of \$52,825, given as Government aid in the province of Quebec to charities generally,